908 Series Die Cast
ST® Connector

ethode 908 Series ST Style
interconnects are optically and
mechanically intermateable

with Lucent ST Products and all other
functional equivalents.

The Methode 908 Series includes
single mode and multimode connectors
and couplings. Connector features
include: coupling nut with radial track

ST Multimode
Connector
H3-503-3

m Meets Be
and TIA S

perfo B Insertion Loss (Typical)

< 0.25 dB Multimode (62.5/125)

\

for minimal mating effort, and N

preassembled bodies for quick field
termination. The H3-703-3 and G3-701-1
accept all cable diameters with a
variety of crimp sleeves, or choose the
simplified one-piece construction of
the H3-503-3 and G3-501-1 for patch-
cord termination. No matter what the
application, the Methode ST connector
will suit your needs.

PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS

! < 0.25 dB Single mode
standard .

hex crimp V m Durability (500 Cycles):

: £0.1dB
m Boots for 3.0 mma
: W Operating Temperature:

-40° to +85° C

0.38

Dimensions: inches (mm) {9.75

MATERIALS

B Nut:

Zinc Alloy, Nickel Plated
N Body:

Zinc Alloy, Nickel Plated
B Boots:

Thermoplastic Rubber,
Flame Retardant

ST Connector
G3-701-1

PART

FIBER
DIAMETER

62.5/125

CABLE
NUMBER TYPE

H3-503-3

L1,

Ferrule /Z Connector

ANNRANNNNNNNNNNNNYA

Bend Relief Boot

Body, No Crimp
Sleeve Required

P/N H3-503-3 and G3-501-1
172

(@39) '1

900 micron Boot
2.36

Patchcord

(59.8)

Crimp Sleeve

P/N H3-703-3 and G3-701-1

H Crimp Sleeve:
Brass, Tin Plated

B Ferrule:
Zirconia Ceramic

BOOT
COLOR™

Black

MATERIAL — CRIMP

Standard

CIneD APTIA ANARI AT

The Americas

.............................................................................................................................................................................................

* Supplied with crimp sleeve suitable for cable jacket 2.8mm to 3.0mm outside d/amet(
Please contact factory for crimp sleeves suitable for smaller diameter cable.

** Other boot colors available.

Individually packaged, add “-B” suffix to part number for bulk packaging
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" 908 Series ST® Style

ST Snap-in™

0.31
Coupling } fren
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Dimensions: inches (mm) pANEL—— I MAX. = .070 {1.78)
THICKNESS REC. = .065 {1.65) Recommended
Panel Cut-out
ST Threaded Washer {minimum)
Simplex Coupling nu.. VoS 3/8-24 UNF-2A osssDia
ST Threaded ’ -
Coupling .@._E o b= _
908-213-01 : :
J L Recommended
MAX PANEL 0.125 Panel Cut-out
THICKNESS (3.17) {minimum)
— ~— 0.366 (9.3)
- A {4.01)
ST Dup|ex T?GR oreslan ©0.93 Dia. {2.36) \ge
Flange-mount m : i YT
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MATERIALS Coupling e | & =\\v,,, %
g {30.7) /L\ 0.5(12.7) 0.5 (12.7) 1.209 (30.7)
. o 7N 1355 [T
B Coupling Body: & a8y — - L ﬁ
Metal Alloy, Ni 1 Q}* ao.szsp?;:é(ss.szl !
or Thermoplastic A . f,e?,_ _

® Nuts and Was
Nickel Plated St

B Dustcaps:
Thermoplasti
retardant

MATERIAL

PANEL
MOUNT

Threaded

PART
NUMBER'

908-213-01

SLERVE

Polymer
Phosphor Bronze

HOUSING

Zirconia Reinforced Polymer, Black Duplex Flange 908-294-01

CONNECTOR TERMINATION TOOLS & ACCESSORIES

Universal Termination Kit with oven, 110V*

ST® Duplex Coupling
908-294-03

900-118-3010

Universal Termination Kit with oven, 220V*

/= i Consumables Replacement Kit (100 terminations) 900-118-9017
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